
DUKE MEMORIAL United MethodistChurch 

SFA asking for 1976: 
SFA acceptance for 1976: 

$ 48,000.00 
48,000.00 

SFA Asking for 1977 
SFA acceptance for 1977 

50,048.00 
50,048.00 

Pastoral remuneration: 
Pastor: Salary 

Travel 
Group Health Insurance 
Group Life Insurance 

Associate Pastor: 
Salary 
Travel 
Housing Allowance 
Group Health Insurance 
Group Life Insurance 

1976 
$ 20,000.00 

-0-
563. oo 
103.00 

10,500.00 
1,200.00 
3,600.00 

-0-
103. 00 

Charge Conference 
16 November 1976 

1977 
$ 20,000.00 

1,000.00 
563.00 
103.00 

10,7S5.00 
1,500.00 
3,600.00 

-0-
103.00 

The actions on pastors' compensations amount to a 5% raise of what they actually 
receive, salary and travel combined. 

01§'. 7 tJ 
District Work is 2% of the salary and hottsing above, or $ ..e&r.70. 




