Recording Secretary

DUKE MEMORIAL United MethodistChurch

Charge Conference 16 November 1976

	asking for acceptance	*	48,000.00 48,000.00
	Asking for acceptance		50,048.00 50,048.00

Pastoral remuneration:	1976	1977
Pastor: Salary	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Travel	-0-	1,000.00
Group Health Insurance	563.00	563.00
Group Life Insurance	103.00	103.00
Group Life Insurance	103.00	10).00

Assoc	late Pastor:		
	Salary	10,500.00	10,785.00
	Travel	1,200.00	1,500.00
	Housing Allowance	3,600.00	3,600.00
	Group Health Insurance	-0-	-0-
	Group Life Insurance	103.00	103.00

The actions on pastors' compensations amount to a 5% raise of what they actually receive, salary and travel combined.

615.70 District Work is 2% of the salary and housing above, or \$ 687.70.

